

Date: 27th September, 2023 (Wednesday)

<u>Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)</u> Between

Ajeenkya DY Patil University, Pune

And

9ma University Vadodara JITD FIND PORPIN

Subject: Collaboration to promote Education, Skill& Research

The following terms are mutually applicable to both (First party and Second party)

1. Both the parties will assist each other in organizing the summit, seminar, symposium

workshop and other academic deliberations.

- 2. Collaboration in Teaching, Research & Development and consultancy in the field of mutual interest.
- 3. Exchange of Academic materials and publications
- 4. Conducting various training programmes for students and faculty members in the area of

Mutual interest.

5. Both Party will support each other in curriculum development, industry

Interaction and other support from time to time through its network.

6. This MOU will be Valid for a Period of Three Years from the date of Signing

 Ajeenkya DY Patil University Charholi Budruk, via Lohegaon, Pune, India-412105 +91 20 274 09842
University Hotline:
+91 8686868686

info@adypu.edu.inwww.adypu.edu.in



CONTACT DETAILS OF COORDINATING PERSON

For Ajeenkya DY Patil University		For Second Party	
Name of Signing Person	Raymond Paul	Name of Signing Person	Mr. Porgense Pate
Designation	Registrar	Designation	Register
Mobile		Mobile	9909276863
Email	registrar@adypu.edu.in	Email	Registrar C. sigmauniverity.
Name of Alternate Person	Pooja Chawada	Name of Alternate Person	Dr. Brych. Gandhi
Designation	Director – Outreach, Industry and International Collaboration	Designation	Provost (V.C.)
Mobile	ng g Developinent and comput	Mobile	7486033038
Email	pooja.chawada@adypu.edu.in	Email	Provost Q signa University.ac.in

S. Charade **Authorised Signatory** (Ajeenkya DY Patil University) Date: 27th September 2023

Authorised Signatory

Date: 27 September 2023 GMA UNIVERSITY VADODARA

 Ajeenkya DY Patil University Charholi Budruk, via Lohegaon, Pune, India-412105

+91 20 274 09842
University Hotline:
+91 8686868686

info@adypu.edu.inwww.adypu.edu.in



Note : MOU between Ajeenkya D Y Patil University Pune & Sigma University, Vadodara

